FORM PTO-1595 2 3 5 REC 02-05- (Rev. 6-93) REC 02-05-	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ RE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100961	439 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony J. Irwin Robert L. Baker Peter Pipast Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Labatt Brewing Company Limited Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
ă Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 150 Simcoe Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:	City: London State: OntariozIP: N6A 4M
Excellent bate.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 卷 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/110,249 	on, the execution date of the application is: July 6, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 🗳 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul Grandinetti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Paid
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed ↓ ↓ □ ► □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1725 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1401	12-1210
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20006-1401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Paul Grandinetti	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anthony J. Irwin, Robert L. Barker, and Peter Pipast are the beneficial owners or inventors of certain new and useful improvements relating to ABSORPTIVE TREATMENTS FOR IMPROVED BEER FLAVOR STABILITY (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), as fully set forth and described in the U.S. patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 1997 as a provisional application, and assigned Serial No. 60/061,541 and a formal U.S. application filed simultaneously with this assignment;

AND WHEREAS, we have agreed to assign all of our right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to said U.S. applications and all and any foreign applications corresponding to and all and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries to: Labatt Brewing Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to us by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, it successors and assigns, the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to the applications and all corresponding foreign applications and Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries;

AND, be it known that we authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for the Invention filed by the Assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us, and we assign to the Assignee any and all right we may have to claim such priority in any country from a corresponding U.S. patent application relating to the Invention;

AND, we consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or

> PATENT REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0230

nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, inventors, have set our hands and seals to this Assignment this <a href="https://linear.com/linea

Witness

Anthony J. Irwin 366 Delegate Drive

Worthington, Ohio 43235

United States

Witness

Robert L. Barker 577 Cranbrook Road, Unit 2 London, Ontario N6K 2Y4 Canada

Witness

Peter Pipast 103 Springfield Crescent London, Ontario N6K 2W1 Canada

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anthony J. Irwin, Robert L. Barker, and Peter Pipast are the beneficial owners or inventors of certain new and useful improvements relating to ABSORPTIVE TREATMENTS FOR IMPROVED BEER FLAVOR STABILITY (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), as fully set forth and described in the U.S. patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 1997 as a provisional application, and assigned Serial No. 60/061,541 and a formal U.S. application filed simultaneously with this assignment;

AND WHEREAS, we have agreed to assign all of our right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to said U.S. applications and all and any foreign applications corresponding to and all and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries to: Labatt Brewing Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to us by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, it successors and assigns, the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to the applications and all corresponding foreign applications and Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries;

AND, be it known that we authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for the Invention filed by the Assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us, and we assign to the Assignee any and all right we may have to claim such priority in any country from a corresponding U.S. patent application relating to the Invention;

AND, we consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or

> PATENT REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0232

nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, w seals to this Assignment the 199%.	re, inventors, have set our hands and his <u>Jeb</u> day of <u>July</u> ,
Witness	Anthony J. Irwin 366 Delegate Drive Worthington, Ohio 43235 United States
Witness	Robert L. Barker
	577 Cranbrook Road, Unit 2 London, Ontario N6K 2Y4 Canada
Witness	Peter Pipast 103 Springfield Crescent London, Ontario N6K 2W1

Canada

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anthony J. Irwin, Robert L. Barker, and Peter Pipast are the beneficial owners or inventors of certain new and useful improvements relating to ABSORPTIVE TREATMENTS FOR IMPROVED BEER FLAVOR STABILITY (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), as fully set forth and described in the U.S. patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 1997 as a provisional application, and assigned Serial No. 60/061,541 and a formal U.S. application filed simultaneously with this assignment;

AND WHEREAS, we have agreed to assign all of our right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to said U.S. applications and all and any foreign applications corresponding to and all and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries to: Labatt Brewing Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to us by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, it successors and assigns, the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to the applications and all corresponding foreign applications and Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries;

AND, be it known that we authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for the Invention filed by the Assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us, and we assign to the Assignee any and all right we may have to claim such priority in any country from a corresponding U.S. patent application relating to the Invention;

AND, we consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or

> PATENT REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0234

nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, inventors, have set our hands and seals to this Assignment this 12th/4 day of November, 1997.

Witness

Anthony J. Irwin 366 Delegate Drive Worthington, Ohio 43235 United States

Witness

Robert L. Barker 577 Cranbrook Road, Unit 2 London, Ontario N6K 2Y4 Canada

Witness

Peter Pigast 103 Springfield Crescent London, Ontario N6K 2W1 Canada